# \_OP \$40.00 50982

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
The Huntington National Bank	11/02/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pac-Tec, Inc. d/b/a Newark Pac-Tec, Inc.
Street Address:	1870 James Parkway, Mid Ohio Industrial Park
City:	Heath
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	48056

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5098217

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)999-3623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2149994487

Email: ip@gardere.com, jfulmer@gardere.com

Correspondent Name: GARDERE WYNNE SEWELL/Jason R. Fulmer

Address Line 1: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118748-6001

Total Attachments: 3

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=Ennis - Release\_of\_Security\_Interest\_(Huntington\_National\_Bank\_-\_Stimsonite)#page1.tif source=Ennis - Release\_of\_Security\_Interest\_(Huntington\_National\_Bank\_-\_Stimsonite)#page2.tif

Jason R. Fulmer

source=Ennis - Release\_of\_Security\_Interest\_(Huntington\_National\_Bank\_-\_Stimsonite)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020098 FRAME: 0510

500396634

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT ("Release") is executed by THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK, a banking corporation having a business address of 41 South High Street, Columbus, Ohio 43287 ("Huntington National Bank") to and for the benefit of PAC-TEC, INC., DBA Newark Pac-Tec, Inc., a corporation of Ohio ("Pac-Tec") and its successors in interest, specifically STIMSONITE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having a business address of 6565 West Howard Street, Niles, IL 60714-3373 ("Stimsonite").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement between Huntington National Bank and Pac-Tec executed June 2, 1991 and recorded at Reel/Frame Nos. 005816/0015 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Security Agreement"), Pac-Tec granted to Huntington National Bank a security interest in, among other things, certain United States patents, specifically, U.S. Patent No. 5,098,217 (the "Patent").

WHEREAS, Huntington National Bank is willing to release its security interest in the Patent.

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

### 1. RELEASE AND CONVEYANCE.

Huntington National Bank hereby releases the security interest in the Patent that it received from Pac-Tec under the Security Agreement. In connection with such release, Huntington National Bank conveys to Pac-Tec, its successors and assigns, specifically Stimsonite, all interests in the Patent as was held by Huntington National Bank pursuant to the Security Agreement.

## 2. <u>RECORDAL</u>.

This Release shall be recorded in the Assignment division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office against each of the Patents.

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

Printed Name:

Title:

Date:

1

STATE OF <u>OHN</u>)

COUNTY OF <u>FRANKLIN</u>)

ss.:

On this 2<sup>rd</sup> day of Norculss, 2007, before me personally appeared Timothy R. Barby to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is Sr. Vice Insident of THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK, described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he/she signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK.

Notary Public

Selle Oster, Attorney at Law Selle, STATE OF OHIO Section has no expiration date Section 147.03-R.C.

- Muhelle Osw

### **CERTIFICATE**

# BYLAWS OF THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK ARTICLE VIII, SECTION 8.2

Section 8.2. Execution of Instruments. All agreements, contracts, indentures, mortgages, deeds, conveyances, leases, assignments, notes, transfers, certificates, declarations, receipts, discharges, releases, satisfactions, settlements, petitions, schedules, accounts, affidavits, bonds, undertakings, proxies and other instruments or documents may be signed, executed, acknowledged, verified, delivered or accepted in behalf of the Association by the Chairman, a Vice Chairman, or the President, or any Vice President, or the Secretary, or any Assistant Secretary, or the Cashier, and, if in connection with the exercise of fiduciary powers of the Association by any of said officers or by any Trust Officer, Assistant Trust Officer, Assistant Vice President or any other officer employed in the Trust Department. Any such instruments may also be executed, acknowledged, verified, delivered or accepted in behalf of the Association in such other manner and by such other officers and employees as the Directors may from time to time direct. The provisions of this Section 8.2. are supplementary to any other provision of these Bylaws.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

I, Jody Michelle Oster, Assistant Secretary of The Huntington National Bank, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Article VIII, Section 8.2. of the Bylaws of The Huntington National Bank, now in full force and effect, and that Timothy R. Barber is a duly elected, qualified and acting Senior Vice President of The Huntington National Bank.

Dated this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of November, 2007, at Columbus, Ohio.

JOBY MICHELLE OSTER ASSISTANT SECRETARY

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

SEAL SEAL SEAL

**RECORDED: 11/13/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 020098 FRAME: 0513